Form PTO-1595	04-07-1998	E ^T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione	100680059	ached original documents or copy thereof.
 t-lame of conveying party(ies): Scott Thorsten Cloyd Scott Cutler Willis Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Nam Yes X No Inter	e and address of receiving party(ies): e: CBS Corporation nal Address: Law Department - IPS Gateway - 9th Floor et Address: 11 Stanwix Street Pittsburgh, Pa 15222
 S. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Mother Execution Date: 1. 12/19/97 	lame	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 0.9/0.34, 6.55
 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together v 12/19/97 		xecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Leshnock Internal Address: CBS Corporation Law Department - IF Gateway - Bay 959/ Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street Pittsburgh, PA 152	respondence 6. Tota 2S	number of applications and patents involved: 1
9 03/26/1998 BSTEWART 00000020 DAM:231325 090 Sale Ref: 00000020 DAM: 231325 09034655 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	34655 X 8. Dep	I fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account osit account number: 23-1325 in duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be and any attached copy is a true cop <u>PRTTY LESMADCK</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of	DO NOT USE THIS SPA elief, the foregoing information of the original document, intto Justic Justic Comparison Signature pages including cover sheet, attack	on is true and correct $\frac{-2/20/98}{\text{Date}}$

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

In accordance with existing Employee Intellectual Property Agreement(s) and/or other undertaking(s) entered into for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Scott Thorsten Cloyd and Scott Cutler Willis, of, respectively, 417 Valey Stream Drive, Geneva, Florida 32732 and 600 Bentley Street, Oviedo, Florida 32765, hereby sell and assign to CBS CORPORATION, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at Westinghouse Building, Gateway Center, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in An Improved Heat Exchanger For Operating With A Combustion Turbine In Either A Simple Cycle or A Combined Cycle invented by us and the application for United States patent therefor, executed on the 19 day of December, $19\frac{4}{10}$, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said CBS CORPORATION its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said CBS CORPORATION its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all

representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>12</u> day of <u>December</u>, 19<u>97</u>. 1

7%

· . ·

Scott Thorsten Cloyd

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of December, 1997. <u>,</u> .

Scott Cutler Willis